184985

;Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.
Portland, OR 97232-2736
Amendment 503- 797-1700

AMENDMENT NO. 1

CONTRACT NO. 927845

This Amendment hereby amends the above titled contract between Metro, a metropolitan service
district organized under the law of the State of Oregon and the Metro Charter, and the City of Portland,

hereinafter referred to as "Contractor."

This amendment is a change order to the original Scope of Work as follows:

Metro’s funding obligation for the City of Portland's Local Share Natural Area acquisition, Neighborhood Park Acquisition,
Trail Corridor Acquisition, and Restoration and Trail Improvement in Natural Area Parkland projects shall be extended
from March 31, 2012 to March 31, 2013 to allow for project completion.

Except for the above, all other conditions and covenants remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS TO THE ABOVE, the following duly authorized representatives of the parties referenced have executed this

Amendment.

CONTRACTOR METRO
By By

Print Name Print Name
Date Date

T:\Remfma\contracts\927845 AM 1.docx

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Fond, /

CITY ATTORNEY

Revised February 2011
e FOrmM 2601 R I N e e e e




